OP \$40.00 86300962

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM318320

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
LRP Publications, Inc.		09/23/2014	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LRP Conferences, LLC
Street Address:	360 Hiatt Drive
City:	Palm Beach Gardens
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33418
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: FLORIDA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86300962	ERGOEXPO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5616256575

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 561-625-6575

Email: ustrademarks@mchaleslavin.com

Correspondent Name: Carl J. Spagnuolo, McHale & Slavin, P.A.

Address Line 1: 2855 PGA Blvd.

Address Line 4: Palm Beach Gardens, FLORIDA 33410

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4659U.000001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Carl J. Spagnuolo
SIGNATURE:	/Carl J. Spagnuolo/
DATE SIGNED:	09/29/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=4659U_001 TMAssignment 09292014#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005370 FRAME: 0420

900302481

ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNOR:	LRP Public	LRP Publications, Inc.			
	Status:	a Florida Corporation			
	Address:	360 Hiatt Drive			
	City:	Palm Beach Gardens	State/Zip:	Florida,	33418
ASSIGNEE:	LRP Confe	erences, LLC			
	Status:	a Florida limited liability con	mpany		
	Address:	360 Hiatt Drive			
	City:	Palm Beach Gardens	State/Zip:	Florida,	33418
TITLE OF TRADEMA Serial No. / Registratio					
and the Assignee being d consideration, the Assigned Assignor's right, title and	esirous of according to the series of according to the series and great and	I for, and/or obtained registration of puiring the same; in consideration gns to the Assignee, including the coodwill associated with the Trade efrom, including the right to prepare	of One Dollar (\$1 ir successors, assig mark(s) including	.00) and ot ns, heirs, ac any applica	her good and valuable iministrators, all of the
applications for Trademar	k Registration	Il right, title and interest in and to in foreign countries and any regist al Convention priority; and			
		any papers or perform any acts req n said Trademark, without any add	•		
		LRP Publications, Inc.			
Date: <u>9/23/20</u> 14		By: Jold Lutz Title: Secretary		No.	RALPH SATERNOW Lary Public - State of Florida Comm. Expires Oct 22, 2017 Commission & FF 823551
STATE OF Florida)		3		
Before me this day of described in, and who exe his own free will for the p	September 20 ecuted the fore	014, personally appeared the above egoing assignment instrument and a expressed.	e named individua acknowledge to m	I, to me kno	own to be the person recuted the same on
./		Notary Public	lay		
Personally known; Pro	oduced ID & 1	type	That Sate	noh	

RECORDED: 09/29/2014

TRADEMARK REEL: 005370 FRAME: 0421